TIS/MADRID ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.0 Stylesheet Version v1.0

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	APPLICATION NUMBER 79083016
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
International Business Machines Corporation	02/07/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION	
∥∆ddress:	New Orchard Road Armonk, NY 10504	
Country:	US	
Entity Type:		
Entity Country:	FR	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Correspondent Name: INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES

CORPORATION

Address: New Orchard Road

Armonk, NY 10504

Country: US

TRADEMARK REEL: 004535 FRAME: 0371

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK REEL: 004535 FRAME: 0372

RECORDED: 05/06/2011